effect, blurring the line between cyber and conventional warfare. 

According to Hacker News, reported by Ravie Lakshmanan (2021), one of the 
significant supply chain attacks related to the SolarWinds attack took place, where 
malicious code was injected into Orion software updates. An estimated eighteen 
thousand (18,000) customers, including various US federal agencies and Fortune, 
and five hundred (500) companies, were affected by this attack that distributed 
backdoors called SUNBURST or Solorigate. They prove that the software and 
hardware supply chain attack surface is not theoretical, but it is an active and